Date: August 16, 2016
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY West Hickman WWT P
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Administration Building
Page 1 of 2 Expansion / Improvements
Location: West Hickman WWTP
To (Contractor): Contract No. 59-2016
Van Hook Enterprises, Inc. Original Contract Amt. $443,000.00
4349 S. Hwy 27 Cumulative Amount of
Somerset, KY 42501 Previous Change Orders $22,530.04
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $468.530.04
Change Order No. 2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order
Iﬁ: Description of ﬁ?,agfrﬁ;gﬁ:tgz; z?gt prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price

1|Alternate attachment method for column plate $0.00 $5,371.94
attachment to pre-cast beam and grade beam.

2|Extend contract completion date by 23 days. $0.00 $0.00
New completion date: February 14, 2017
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $5,371.94
Net Amount of this Change Order $5,371.94
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $470,901.98
Percent Change - This Change Order 1.21%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 6.30%

The time provided for the comp

=

(Proj. Engr.) Date
(Contractor) Date

L2
’ly

/]

Recommended-b s B
Accepted -% @'

Approvedby

(Director) Date

Approved by

Approved by

(-

{Commissioner) Date
(Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: West Hickman WWTP Admin Building

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  [cONTRACT NO. 59-2016

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: Structural integrity required an alternate method for column
plate attachment to pre-cast beam and grade beam (existing rebar interferences
discovered when installing column anchor bolts to erect added support columns).

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: No.

Mayor Date




